
Stroke Partners Day Event 2023: Contact for Presenters 

Organization Contact Email 

Introduction Maggie Traetto Maggie.Traetto@thp.ca  

Life After Stroke Adult 
Day Programs 

Kim Hathaway  
Heather Cassidy 

kimk@daleservices.on.ca 
Heather.Cassidy@sjhc.london.on.ca  

Transitional Intensive 
Program 

Katie Varey  katiev@daleservices.on.ca 

Memory and Brain 
Health Program 

Susan Vandermorris 
Angie Troyer 

svandermorris@baycrest.org 

atroyer@baycrest.org  

Halton Peel Aphasia 
Program 

Brittany Clark 
 

brittany@evergreen-therapy.ca  

Next Step to Active 
Living with a focus on 
the GRASP program 

Dawn Pech dawn.pech@mississauga.ca  

Mind Forward Brain 
Injury Services 

Ashley Budd Ashley.Budd@mindforward.org  
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